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Club Club Manager(s) Meeting Date and Time Meeting Place 

4-His Glory 
(Community 

Club)  

De Castillo  
254-493-3890 

joendecastillo@hotmail.com 
Valerie Hampton 

254-493-0484 
Roger.hampton@att.net 

3rd Friday, 
4:00 p.m. 

Will not meet June, July 

CEO - Belton 
  

Bell Co. 
4-H 

Exchange 
(Project Club)  

Kathy Ide  
254-493-2548  

bellcounty4hexchange@yahoo.com 
Chelsey Pierce 
254-718-2847 

Chelsey.pierce0618@yahoo.com 
 

Sept. 1, Oct. 6, Nov. 3, Dec. 1, 
Jan. 5, March 2, April 6 

Will not meet in February, May, 
June,, July, or August 

Rogers High 
School              

Carol A Bonds 
Building 

Bell 4-H Horse 
Club 

(Project Club)  

Kayla Clayton 
Bell4HHorse@gmail.com  

Facebook: https://
www.facebook.com/BellHorseClub/ 

Erin Sneed 

1st Tuesday, 
6:00 p.m. 

Will not meet February, March, 
June, July 

Please see Facebook Bell 4H 
Horse Club page for all events 

and information.  

Temple Longhorn 
Riding Club, 3C 
Cowboy Fellow-
ship, Vista Real 
Estate, Cadence 

Bank Center 

Centex HBCU 
(Community 

Club) 
  

Anthony Austin 
254-493-7541 

tonyaustin27@yahoo.com 
Kendra Price 
512-497-7154 

kendra.tprice@gmail.com 

4th Sunday,  
5:00 pm 

Will not meet June, July  
CEO– Belton 

Clover Kids 
Club  

(Project Club)  

Dawn Brown  
254-231-8252 

bc4hcloverkids@yahoo 

3rd Saturday,  
2:00-4:00 p.m.  

Will not meet July, August and 
December 

TBD 

CTCS 
(In School 

Club) 
 

You must be an enrolled student 
at Central Texas Christian 

School in order to be a member. 

Centra Texas 
Christian School 

Holland 
4-H Club 

(Community 
Club)  

Evelyn Steglich    
254-718-4983 

esteglich@brc.tamus.edu 
holland4h@gmail.com 

Stephanie Gacke 
979-575-8503 

sshampe@gmail.com 

August 18 , Sept. 15, Oct. 13,   
Nov. 10, Dec. 8, January 12, 

April 6 
  4:00 p.m.  

Will not meet February, March, 
June, July 
May TBD 

Holland High 
School Cafeteria 
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Club Club Manager(s) Meeting Date and Time Meeting Place 

Maxdale 4-H Club 
(Community 

Club) 

Rebecca Fisher  
254-258-6012 

beccafisher10@gmail.com 
April Fisher 

254-220-2228 
april.krause@hotmail.com 

3rd Tuesday, 
7:00 p.m. 

Will not meet May, June, July,   

Maxdale Cowboy 
Church 

North Bell 4-H 
Club 

(Community 
Club) 

Stephen Munz 
254-722-9625 

sdmunz2011@gmail.com 

3rd Sunday,  
3:00 p.m.  

Will not meet June, July 
Moody Leon Church 

Rogers 4-H Club 
(Community 

Club)  

Shirley Hoelscher 
254-541-7950 

svwallace@hotmail.com 
Michelle Bassett  

254-760-6760 
michellebassett80@gmail.com 

Ashley Bates 
254-216-3802 

buggiebates@yahoo.com 
rogers4htexas@gmail.com 

1st Sunday,  
Sept. will be 2nd Sunday due to 

Central Texas State Fair 
4:00 p.m.  

Will not meet February, June, July 

Carol A Bonds 
Building 

Rogers High School 

Salado 4-H Club 
(Community 

Club)  

Emily Morris 
512-300-9928 

Emily.rhea.morris@gmail.com 
Christy Rakowitz 

254-931-5160 

3rd Sunday 
4:00 p.m. 

Will not meet February, March 

Salado Middle  
School 

Stampede Creek   
4-H Club 

(Community 
Club)  

Curtis and Jammie Payne                                     
254-295-6646  

pljammie@yahoo.com           
JoAnn Canales 
254-541-6294 

jscanales99@gmail.com                                                                                           

1st Tuesday, 
6:00 p.m. 

Will not meet February, March 
CEO– Belton 

 Tigertown 4-H 
Club 

(Community 
Club)  

Nita Culp                                           
254-239-6204 

nitaoculp@yahoo.com                        
Barbara Wood                                          
254-624-6507                                       

woodbtwice@gmail.com 

3rd Monday, 
7:00 p.m. 
June-TBD 

Will not meet February, July 

American Legion 
#55, Belton 

 Trimmier 4-H 
Club 

(Community 
Club)  

Sue Butler                                        
254-289-4604                                

suebutler1260@yahoo.com                     
J. Michelle Curb                                

254-681-1290 
 michelle.curb@yahoo.com 

1st  Monday, 
6:30 p.m. 

Will not meet June,  July 

Big Hoss BBQ,  
Trimmier Rd. 
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Club Club Manager(s) Meeting Date and Time Meeting Place 

VCA 
(In School Club) 

Rebekah Mills 
9795-575-1843 

Rebekah@vintage.academy 
Wendy Kilburn  
254-780-5871 

Wendy@vintage.academy 
 
 

Tuesdays during school hours 
Will not meet December, June, July 

VCA Campus 

2024-2025 Bell County 4-H Clubs 


